A facility, licensed under the relevant state and federal statutes, for the production and packaging of malt beverages as defined by 204 CMR 3.02, wine, or hard cider beverages for distribution retail or wholesale, on or off the premise, with a capacity of not more than fifteen thousand (15,000) barrels, (a barrel being equivalent to thirty one (31) gallons per year) and which may include a tap room where beverages produced on the premises may be sold and consumed. May include other uses such as a restaurant if otherwise permitted in the zoning district.